

Date:

09/16/2022

Attention:

**All Dealers** 

Subject:

Covers

Bulletin ID #: 00003

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: All standard spa models with

a PRO cover

Effective Date: Immediately-Running Change

All PRO (6" to 4") covers will change to an XPRO (5" to 3") for standard spas. Swimspa covers will continue as PRO (6" to 4"). Deluxe covers will remain unchanged.

All covers have been assigned new item numbers. A conversion chart from old item numbers to new item numbers will be provided



Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

**All Dealers** 

Subject:

Cabinets

Bulletin ID #: 00005

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: All swim spas with Elite Cabinets

**Effective Date: Immediately** 

Currently the cabinet corners are black on all Elite cabinet color options.

Now the corner color will match the side panel color.



Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

All Dealers

Subject:

**Topside Controls** 

Bulletin ID #: 00006

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: All one pump spa models

Effective Date: Immediately-Running Change

Currently the one pump spa models are equipped with a K-362 LCD topside control display.

As inventory is depleted of the K-362, these will be upgraded to the K-506 full color topside control display to match the display currently used on the two pump models.

### DYNASTYSPAS

### **Dynasty Spas Production Change Bulletin**

Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

All Dealers

Subject:

**Insulation Package** 

Bulletin ID #: 00007

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: All models

Effective Date: Immediately-Running Change

The current insulation package utilizes the QL Insulation Shield(recycled denim) product as the primary insulating material.

As the inventory is depleted the QL Insulation Sheild will be upgraded to the RMAX material.

RMAX® Heatshield™ insulation system



- Up to 7 times the R-Value of other hot tubs on ne market
- Lower operating cost
- Added protection against freezingEasy access for servicing
- Acts as a sound barrie





#### DYNASTYSPAS

## Dynasty Spas Production Change Bulletin

Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

All Dealers

Subject:

Underwater Light Lens

Bulletin ID #: 00008

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: One pump standard spa models and swim spa models

Effective Date: Immediately-Running Change

Currently multiple sizes of light lens are used throughout the product line.

3" lens on one pump models 5" lens on two pump models 2", 3", 5", and 7" lens on swim spa models

As inventory is depleted, the 5" lens will become standard on all models.



Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

All Dealers

Subject:

**Exercise Equipment** 

Bulletin ID #: 00009

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: 13' PRO Swim spa models

Effective Date: 01/01/2023

Currently the exercise equipment is optional for the 13' PRO swim spa.

Begining January 1st 2023 the exercise equipment will be standard to match the 17' and 19' swim spa models.



Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

**All Dealers** 

Subject:

Stereo

Bulletin ID #: 00010

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: 13' Swim party spa

Effective Date: 01/01/2023

Currently the stereo option on the 13'swim party spa offers the Bluetooth amplifier entry level stereo.

Begining January 1st 2023 this stereo option will no longer be avaiable. The in.stream stereo will become the replacement to match all other models in the product line.



Date:

11/21/2022

Attention:

**All Dealers** 

Subject:

Warranty

Bulletin ID #: 00011

Should you have any Suggestions or questions, Please contact us.

866-361-3699 ext 241 techsupport@dynastyspas.com

In an effort to continue improving the products we offer, the following change or recommendation has been made.

Spa Models

Affected: All Models

**Effective Date: Immediately** 

The warranty will now be the same for the regular spas and the swim spas with some changes to the terms of the warranty.